PORTWEST

MF202 - Flame Resistant Hivis Brushed

Fleece

Collection: Modaflame Knit

Range: Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Fleece HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 300g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This inherently flame resistant brushed fleece is designed to give high
visibility protection from every direction. Features include snug rib knit
cuffs & half zip to give a stylish, comfortable fit.

Modaflame Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton and 1% Carbon Fiber. Modaflame™ Knit is strong, durable, and
highly innovative. The high performance fibers are blended without any
chemical treatment giving Modaflame™ Knit it’s unparalleled soft, natural
touch and appearance.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and Features

market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the

wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates - Mesh panels for extra ventilation
and end uses.

- Run time 2 hours high, 4 hours low

- 40 UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

Standards - Extra protection against the cold with an extended 48" back

AS 4602.1 Class D/N - Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
AS/NZS 1906.4:2010

AS 4399 (UPF 50+) - Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat

ENISO 11612 (Al, B1, C1, F1)

EN 1149 -5 - High cotton content for superior comfort

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 Class 1

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 16CAL/CM2 (HAF=86%)) - Side zipper pockets

- Contrast coloring for added style
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MF202 - Flame Resistant Hivis Brushed Fleece

Test House

Wash care

A HE L

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
MF202YNRS
MF202YNRM
MF202YNRL
MF202YNRXL
MF202YNRXXL
MF202YNRXXXL
MF202YNR4XL
MF202YNRSXL

AR ®

Colour

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015

EAN13

5036108340644
5036108340637
5036108340620
5036108340651
5036108340668
5036108340675
5036108373444
5036108373451

GTIN/DUN14

15036108829283
15036108829276
15036108829269
15036108829290
15036108829306
15036108829313
15036108857873
15036108857880
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