

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MF202 - Flame Resistant Hivis Brushed

Fleece Collection: Modaflame Knit Range: Flame Resistant Shell Fabric: Modaflame Fleece HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 300g Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This inherently flame resistant brushed fleece is designed to give high visibility protection from every direction. Features include snug rib knit cuffs & half zip to give a stylish, comfortable fit.

Modaflame Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton and 1% Carbon Fiber. ModaflameTM Knit is strong, durable, and highly innovative. The high performance fibers are blended without any chemical treatment giving ModaflameTM Knit it's unparalleled soft, natural touch and appearance.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

Standards

AS 4602.1 Class D/N AS/NZS 1906.4:2010 AS 4399 (UPF 50+) EN ISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, F1) EN 1149 -5 IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 Class 1 ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 16CAL/CM2 (HAF=86%))



Features

- Mesh panels for extra ventilation
- Run time 2 hours high, 4 hours low
- 40 UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Extra protection against the cold with an extended 48" back
- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- High cotton content for superior comfort
- Side zipper pockets
- Contrast coloring for added style



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MF202 - Flame Resistant Hivis Brushed Fleece

Test House

Wash care $\bigotimes \boxtimes \square \supseteq \bigotimes \boxtimes$

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
MF202YNRS	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340644	15036108829283
MF202YNRM	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340637	15036108829276
MF202YNRL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340620	15036108829269
MF202YNRXL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340651	15036108829290
MF202YNRXXL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340668	15036108829306
MF202YNRXXXL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340675	15036108829313
MF202YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108373444	15036108857873
MF202YNR5XL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108373451	15036108857880